California Residents - Privacy policy

Statement

The CCPA provides consumers (California Residents) with specific rights regarding their personal information. This section describes your CCPA rights and explains how to exercise those rights. CKS Prime Investments, LLC (hereinafter CKS Prime) is required to maintain a separate privacy policy for CaliforniaResidents pursuant to CCPA With that said be advised that we only maintain and collect personalinformation to enhance and assist in the collection of the accounts that CKS Prime owns or services forothers. We do not sell or provide personal information to others outside of the purposes of collection of a specific account.

Access to Specific information and Data Portability rights

You have the right to request that CKS Prime Investments LLC. Disclose certain information to you about our collections and use of your personal information over the past 12 months. Once we receive and confirm your Verifiable consumer request (see Exercising Access, Data Portability, and deletion rights), We will disclose to you:

- The categories of personal information we collected about you
- The categories of sources for the personal information we collected about you
- Our business or commercial purpose for collecting or selling that personal information
- The categories of third parties with whom we share personal information
- The specific pieces of personal information for a business purpose, two separate lists disclosing:
 - Sales, identifying the personal information categories that category of recipient purchased
 - Disclosures for a business purpose, identifying the personal information categories that each category of recipient obtained.

Non-Discrimination

CKS Prime Investments LLC will not discriminate against you for exercising any of your CCPA rights. Unlesspermitted by the CCPA, we will not discriminate with how your account is handled as a result of a request under the CCPA.

Requesting Access, data portability and Deletion

To exercise the Access, data portability and Deletion rights described above, please submit a verifiable consumer request to us either by:

• Calling us at: (800) 558-4027

Emailing us at:CKS@velocityrecoveries.com

Only you, or a person registered with the California secretary of state that you authorize to act on your behalf, may make a verifiable consumer request related to your personal information. You may also make a verifiable consumer on behalf of your minor child. Be advised that, you may only make a verifiable consumer request for access or data portability twice within a 12-month period and Provide sufficient information that allows us to reasonably verify you are the person about whom we collected personal information or an authorized representative and/ or Describe your request with sufficient detail that allows us to properly understand, evaluate, and respond to it. We cannot respond to your request or provide you with personal information if we cannot verify your identity or authority to make the request and confirm the personal information relates to you. We will only use personal information

provided in the verifiable consumer request to verify the identity of the requestor or authority to make the request.

Categories of personal information we collect

Identifiers	Real name, alias, postal address, email address, unique personal identifier, online identifier, IP address, account name, SSN, Driver license number, job history
Commercial Information	Records of personal property, products or services purchased, obtained or considered, or other purchasing or consuming histories or tendencies
Usage	Information on consumer or user's interaction with CKS Prime
Geolocation Data	n/a
Internet Activity	n/a
Employment Information	Place of work, work telephone number
Education information	
Inferences about personal preferences and attributes drawn from profiling (e.g. via cookies)	n/a

Sources of personal information

CKS Prime Investments LLC may collect personal information from other sources like Information received as part of routine card verification (fraud) Checks and/or Publicly available data bases

Use of Personal information

CKS Prime may use or disclose the personal information we collect for one or more of the following business purposes in order to:

- To process your request, transactions and payments
- Prevent transactional fraud
- To provide you with support and respond to your inquiries including to investigate and address your concerns and monitor and improve our responses and services
- To protect your identity

To meet or fulfill the reason you provided the information.

CKS Prime does not sell personal information of any consumers.